PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ACCIONMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yousuke ISHII	11/24/2009
Shuuji YAMAMOTO	11/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9-32, Nakacho 2-chome,	
City:	Musashino-shi, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	180-8750	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12634812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091395

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Adrian

Total Attachments: 1

source=091395_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023641 FRAME: 0866

501038766

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

LLP

Name(s)

filing of the

completed)

yasake dshii	Yousuke ISHII	November 24, 2009
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Shiji Yamamoto	Shuuji YAMAMOTO	November 24, 2009
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 12/11/2009

PATENT REEL: 023641 FRAME: 0867